Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

aaa 0.1 0.004
DocID9159 Rev 13 17/20
LM158W, LM258W, LM358W Ordering information
20
6 Ordering information
Table 7. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging Marking
LM158WDT -55 °C, +125 °C
SO8
Tape and reel
158W
LM258AWDT
-40 °C, +105 °C
258AW
LM258WDT 258W
LM258WPT
TSSOP8
258W
LM258WYDT(1) 258WY
LM258WYPT(2)
TSSOP8
(automotive grade)
258WY
LM258AWYPT(2) K410
LM358WST
0 °C, +70 °C
MiniSO8 K417
LM358AWDT SO8

Previously called revision 4.
Footnote for automotive grade order codes added to Section 6:
Ordering information.
25-Apr-2007 6
Added missing Revision 4 of January 2007 in revision history.
Corrected revision number of March 2007 to Revision 5.
11-Feb-2008 7
Reformatted electrical characteristics table.
Reformatted package information.
Corrected MiniSO8 package information.
Corrected operating temperature range for automotive grade parts.
26-Aug-2008 8
Corrected ESD values in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings.
Added limitations on input current in Table 1: Absolute maximum
ratings.
Corrected title for Figure 11.
Added E and L1 parameters in Table 4: SO8 package mechanical
data.
Added automotive grade products for MSO8 package in Table 7:
Order codes.
03-Jul-2012 9
Automotive grade level updated in Table 7: Order codes.
Removed order codes: LM358WYD, LM358AWYD, LM258WYD,
LM258AWYD.
09-Jan-2013 10
Small text changes in Features and Description.
Figure 1: Schematic diagram (1/2 LM158W/LM258W/LM358W):
replaced.
Table 7: Order codes: added order codes LM358WST and
LM358AWST.
15-Jul-2013 11
Table 3: replaced DVio with ∆Vio/∆T and DIio with ∆Iio/∆T
Table 7: Order codes: removed the following order codes:
LM158WN, LM158WD, LM258AWYST, LM258WAN, LM258WAD,
LM258WD, LM258WYST, LM358WN, LM358WD, LM358AWD,
LM358WDT, LM358AWDT, LM358WPT, LM358AWPT,
LM358WYDT, LM358AWYDT, LM358AWYPT; updated footnote 1.
DocID9159 Rev 13 19/20
LM158W, LM258W, LM358W Revision history
20
18-Sep-2014 12
Removed DIP8 package
Table 7: Order codes: removed the order codes LM258WN,
LM258AWYDT, LM258AWPT, LM358AWYST, LM358WYST, and
LM358WYPT; added the order codes LM258WYDT, LM358AWDT,
LM358AWPT, and LM358WDT.
06-May-2015 13
Section 5: Package information: replaced “package mechanical
drawing” with “package outline”.
Table 7: Order codes: removed “tube” packaging from all products